St John the Evangelist Church Little Thornton Internet Privacy and Cookies Policy

Internet Privacy Policy

This is the internet privacy policy for www.stjohnslittlethornton.org

This website is the property of St John the Evangelist Church, Little Thornton. We take the privacy of all visitors to this website very seriously and therefore set out, in this internet privacy and cookies policy, our position regarding privacy matters and the use of cookies on this website.

This policy should be read together with St John's general privacy notice **here**

This policy covers all data that is shared by a visitor with us via **www.stjohnslittlethornton.org**.

The processing of personal data is governed by the Data Protection Act 2018 and the General Data Protection Regulation 2016/679 (GDPR) of the European Parliament and other legislation relating to personal data and rights such as the Human Rights Act 1998.

The Data Controller can be contacted via email at stjohnslittlethornton@gmail.com

Information we collect

In operating our website we receive, collect and store any information you enter on our website or provide us in any other way.

- Information that you provide by filling in forms on our website, such as when you register to receive information such as a newsletter or contact us via the contact us page
- 2 Information provided to us when you communicate with us for any reason.

Storing your personal data

We will take all necessary and reasonable steps to make sure that your data is treated securely and in agreement with this privacy policy and our general privacy notice.

Data that is provided to us is stored on our secure servers.

Wix.com provides us with the online platform that allows us to tell you about the work of St John's and enables you to communicate with us. Your data may be stored through Wix.com's data storage, databases and the general Wix.com applications. They store data on secure servers behind a firewall.

You might find links to third party websites on our website. These websites should have their own privacy policies which you should check. We do not accept any responsibility or liability for their policies whatsoever as we have no control over them.

St John the Evangelist Church Little Thornton Internet Privacy and Cookies Policy

Contacting us

Please contact us if you have any questions about this policy or the information we hold about you, and to exercise all relevant rights at

Or write to us at St John's Church Little Thornton Stanah Road THORNTON CLEVELEYS Lancs FY5 5JE

Please contact us if you have any questions about this privacy notice, or the information we hold about you, or to exercise all relevant rights, queries or complaints at:

The Data Controller
St John's Church Little Thornton
Stanah Road
THORNTON CLEVELEYS
Lancs FY5 5JE

Telephone 01253 969492 email stjohnslittlethornton@gmail.com

Please note

We may need to modify this privacy policy at any time, so please review it frequently. Changes and clarifications will take effect immediately upon their posting on the website. If we make material changes to this policy, we will notify you here that it has been updated, so that you are aware of what information we collect, how we use it, and under what circumstances, if any, we use and/or disclose it.